
As the designated administrative support for the Colorado Opioid Abatement Council, the Opioid Response Unit developed this document on behalf of the COAC. 
Please email Opioids@coag.gov with any revisions or questions. 

Colorado Regional Opioid Abatement Councils  

Points of Contact as of 3/1/2025 

Region Public Point of Contact(s) Name and 
Organization Public Point of Contact Email Website 

Region 1 
Northwest 

Burke Fishburn & Brianna Robles, 
 The Steadman Group  

burkefishburn@steadmangroup.com; 
briannarobles@steadmangroup.com 

Northwest Colorado 
Opioid Response Council 

Region 2 
Larimer 

Beth Yonce, 
 Fort Collins larimer_opioid_rgn@co.larimer.co.us Larimer Regional Opioid 

Abatement Council
Region 3 

Weld 
Bob McDonald, 

Weld County rmcdonald@weld.gov  Weld Regional Opioid 
Council 

Region 4 
Northeast 

Brandi Ritchey, 
Yuma County administrator@co.yuma.co.us  Region 4 Opioid Council

Region 5 
I-70 Mountain Karina Schorr, Eagle County Karina.Schorr@eaglecounty.us Region 5 Opioid Council 

Region 6 
Boulder 

Tucker Eurman and Kelly Veit, 
Boulder County 

KVeit@bouldercounty.org; 
TEurman@bouldercounty.org 

Boulder Regional Opioid 
Abatement Council

Region 7 
Broomfield 

Sarah Mauch, 
City and County of Broomfield publichealth@broomfield.org 

Region 8 
Adams 

Jody Nowicki, 
 Rocky Mountain Partnership AdCoOpioidCouncil@RMPbackbone.org 

Adams Regional Opioid 
Abatement Council

Region 9 
Arapahoe 

Kendra Davis, 
Arapahoe County ACOpioidCouncil@arapahoegov.com Arapahoe Regional Opioid 

Abatement Council
Region 10 

GROC 
Dr. Chelsea Shore, 
Jefferson County  cshore@co.jefferson.co.us Gateway to the Rockies 

Opioid Council 

Region 11 
Denver 

Marie Curran, 
City and County of Denver Marie.Curran@denvergov.org Denver Regional Council

Region 12 
Douglas 

Maggie Cooper, 
Douglas County mcooper@douglas.co.us Douglas Regional Opioid 

Abatement Council 
Region 13 

Mesa 
Commissioner Bobbie Daniel, 

Mesa County OpioidAdmin@MesaCounty.us  Mesa County Regional 
Council 

Region 14 
SWCORC 

 Grace Franklin, San Miguel County Gracef@sanmiguelcountyco.gov  Southwest Colorado 
Opioid Regional Council 

Region 15 
Central Region 

Commissioner Dwayne McFall, 
Fremont County, 

Public Health Director Andrea 
Carlstrom, Chaffee County & 

Council Coordinator Keri Vignale 

dwayne.mcfall@fremontco.com 
acarlstrom@chaffeecounty.org 

kvignale@chaffeecounty.org 

Region 16 
El Paso/Teller 

Amanda Grant, 
El Paso County AmandaGrant@elpasoco.com  El Paso/Teller Regional 

Opioid Abatement Council

Region 17 
SWORD 

Heather Otter and Claire West, 
Region 9 Economic Development 

District 

heather@region9edd.org; 
West.Claire@outlook.com 

Southwest Opioid 
Response District 

Region 18 
San Luis Valley 

Commissioner Lori Laske, 
Alamosa County llaske@alamosacounty.org 

Region 19 
SECOR Rose Pugliese opioidhelpco@gmail.com Southeast Colorado Opioid 

Region (SECOR)
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